

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7912-7915/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-12-2022 in WP(S) No.391/2016 16-12-2022 in WP(S) No. 455/2016 16-12-2022 in WP(S) No.483/2016 16-12-2022 in WP(S) No. 484/2016 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

RAMESH KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.78729/2023-ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.78726/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.78724/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No.9422-9432/2023 (XVII)

(IA No.92777/2023 - ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES, IA No.92775/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.92774/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No.9511-9527/2023 (XVII)

(IA No.93850/2023 - ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES, IA No. 93842/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.93839/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No.7812-7817/2023 (XVII)

(IA No.77674/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT, IA No. 77673/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.77669/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No.8292-8304/2023 (XVII)

(IA No.82370/2023 - ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES, IA No. 82368/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.82367/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No.9447-9448/2023 (XVII)

(IA No.93010/2023-ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.93007/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.93006/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Kamlesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamelsh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Shubhangi Tuli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

The applications for deletion of proforma respondents are allowed at the request and risk of the petitioners.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.4881 of 2023.

**(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**