

ITEM NO.41

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4881/2023

SUNIL KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5717-5729/2023 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 5743-5753/2023 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 5756-5766/2023 (XVII)
(FOR)

SLP(C) No. 7151-7164/2023 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 5730-5739/2023 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 6833-6837/2023 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 9447-9448/2023 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 9422-9432/2023 (XVII)
(IA)

SLP(C) No. 9511-9527/2023 (XVII)
(IA)

SLP(C) No. 7812-7817/2023 (XVII)
(IA)

SLP(C) No. 8292-8304/2023 (XVII)
(IA)

SLP(C) No. 7912-7915/2023 (XVII)
(IA)

SLP(C) No. 15303/2023 (XVII)

Date : 31-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Santosh Kumar Vishwakarma, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

contd...

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR
Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv., Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv., Adv.
Mr. Kanchan Kumar Jha, Adv., Adv.
Mr. Rajveev Kumar Ranjan, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Adv.
Mrs. Shubhangi Tuli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.4881/2023

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of the unserved respondent Nos.1 and 10 i.e., State of Jharkhand and Union of India. Ld. counsel makes request for service to be effected upon the said respondents through the standing counsel. Allowed. Dasti, in addition, is allowed as prayed for.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is also granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent Nos.2 to 9. Dasti, in addition, is allowed as prayed for.

SLP(C) No. 5717-5729/2023, SLP(C) No. 5743-5753/2023
SLP(C) No. 5756-5766/2023, SLP(C) No. 7151-7164/2023
SLP(C) No. 5730-5739/2023

Await service report in respective matters.

SLP(C) No. 6833-6837/2023

Defects have been cured in the Application for deletion of the respondents. Await orders from the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Contd...

SLP(C) No. 9447-9448/2023, SLP(C) No. 9422-9432/2023
SLP(C) No. 9511-9527/2023, SLP(C) No. 7812-7817/2023
SLP(C) No. 8292-8304/2023, SLP(C) No. 7912-7915/2023
SLP(C) No. 15303/2023

As per office report, spare copies have not been filed. However, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that she has already filed spare copies. Registry to verify and process accordingly. If spare copies have already been filed, notices be issued immediately and list on 8.9.2023 else Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar