COURT NO.16

**SECTION XVII** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.4881/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-12-2022 in WPS No. 315/2016 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

SUNIL KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) 6833-37 of 2023 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber)

Date: 25-09-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Kamlesh Mishra, Adv. Mrs. Shubhangi Tuli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the matter before Hon'ble Judge in-chambers along with the connected matters

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)